PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard L Scribner	04/26/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RCJ, LLC
Street Address:	5475 Laird Road
City:	Loomis
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95650

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D392777
Patent Number:	D396409
Patent Number:	D480859
Patent Number:	D498050
Patent Number:	D391849

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (916)564-2024

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

916-564-2000 Phone:

Email: iblock@berryblock.com Correspondent Name: Ilene Goldstein Block

Address Line 1: 2150 River Plaza Drive, Suite 415 Address Line 4: Sacramento, CALIFORNIA 95833

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard L. Scribner

Total Attachments: 5

500103146

REEL: 017596 FRAME: 0747

PATENT

source=Assignment for Patent D391849#page1.tif source=Assignment for Patent D392777#page1.tif source=Assignment for Patent D396409#page1.tif source=Assignment for Patent D480859#page1.tif source=Assignment for Patent D498050#page1.tif

WHEREAS, I, Richard L. Scribner of Loomis, California, (hereinafter referred to as "Patentee"), did obtain a United States Design Patent for the ornamental design for a two part vehicle transmission shipping container No. D391,849, dated March 10, 1998; and

WHEREAS, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,

WHEREAS, RCJ, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") whose mailing address is 5475 Laird Road Loomis, California wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Patentee, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the above described Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made.

1	/ INWITNESS	WHEREOF,	Patentee h	as executed	this assignment	t on this _	<u> </u>
Ä	pul	2006, at Sa	acramento,	California.	·		

Richard L. Scribne

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this day of he has before me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who appeared before me, whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Officer's seal)

DANICA RUTH REEDER COMMISSION #1558488 HOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA TO SACRAMENTO GOUNTY COMM. EXPIRES MAR 12, 2009

WHEREAS, I, Richard L. Scribner of Loomis, California, (hereinafter referred to as "Patentee"), did obtain a United States Design Patent for the ornamental design for a hay feeder No. D392 777, dated March 24, 1998; and

WHEREAS, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,

WHEREAS RCJ, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") whose mailing address is 5475 Laird Road Loomis, California wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Patentee, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the above described Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Patentee has executed this assignment on this 2. April 2006, at Sacramento, California Richard L. Scribner				
A	CKNOWLEDGMENT			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)			
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO) ss			

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this day of da

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature |

[Officer's seal]

DANICA RUTH REEDER
COMMISSION # 1558488
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
SACRAMENTO COUNTY
COMM. EXPIRES MAR 12, 2009

WHEREAS, I, Richard L. Scribner of Loomis, California, (hereinafter referred to as "Patentee"), did obtain a United States Design Patent for the ornamental design for an oversized two part vehicle transmission shipping container No. D396,409, dated July 28, 1998; and

WHEREAS, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,

WHEREAS RCJ, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") whose mailing address is 5475 Laird Road Loomis, California wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Patentee, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the above described Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made.

	tee has executed this assignment on this <u>26</u> day Sacramento, California. Richard L. Scribner	of
AC	KNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)) ss	

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this day of day of day of lay of la

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

[Officer's seal]

DANICA RUTH REEDER
COMMISSION # 1558488
HOTARY PUBLIC - EXLIFORNIA
SAGRAMENTO COUNTY
COMM. EXPIRES MAR 12, 2009

WHEREAS, I, Richard L. Scribner of Loomis, California, (hereinafter referred to as "Patentee"), did obtain a United States Design Patent for the ornamental design for a two part vehicle transmission shipping container No. D391,849, dated March 10, 1998; and

WHEREAS, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,

WHEREAS, RCJ, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") whose mailing address is 5475 Laird Road Loomis, California wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Patentee, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the above described Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made.

INWITNESS WHEREOF, Patentee has executed this assignment on this	<i>2C</i> _day of
, 2006, at Sacramento, California.	•

Richard L. Scribner

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO) ss

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this day of day of day of lay of la

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Signature

[Officer's seal]

DANICA RUTH REEDER COMMISSION #1558488 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA # SACRAMENTO COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES MAR 12, 2008

WHEREAS, I, Richard L. Scribner of Loomis, California, (hereinafter referred to as "Patentee"), did obtain a United States Design Patent for the ornamental design for a go kart engine shipping container No. D498,050, dated November 9, 2004; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,

WHEREAS, RCJ, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") whose mailing address is 5475 Laird Road Loomis, California wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Patentee, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the above described Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, Patentee has executed this assignment on this <u>26</u> day 1	οſ
24	, 2006, at Sacramento, California	

Richard L. Scribner

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO) ss

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this day of da

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

[Officer's seal]

RECORDED: 05/11/2006

DANICA RUTH REEDER
COMMISSION # 1558488
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
SACRAMENTO COUNTY
COMM, EXPIRES MAR 12, 2009